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1* When immigrants move permanently to America, is it more important for them to adapt to

American culture or preserve the cultures of their home countries?

61%  Adapt to American culture
27% Preserve the cultures of their home countries
12% Not sure

Adapt Preserve Net
March 6,2025 | 61% | 27% | +34
November 28-29, 2023 | 61% | 28% | +33

Source: Napolitan News Service

2a* [Among all voters] How important is it for immigrants to also preserve the cultures of their

home countries?

39%  Not asked, did not say adapting was most important
15%  Veryimportant
28%  Somewhat important
10%  Not very important
5%  Not at all important
3% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2b* [Among those who say Adapt to American culture] How important is it for immigrants to

also preserve the cultures of their home countries?

25%  Very important

45%  Somewhat important

16%  Notvery important
8% Not at all important
5% Not sure

3a* [Among all voters] How important is it for immigrants to also adapt to American culture?

73%  Not asked, did not say preserving home culture was most important
6%  Very important
15%  Somewhat important
5% Not very important
1%  Not at all important
0% Not sure

3b* [Among those who say Preserve the cultures of their home countries] How important is it for

immigrants to also adapt to American culture?

23%  Very important

55%  Somewhat important

18%  Notvery important
5% Not at all important
0% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* When immigrants move to America, how important are each of the following?

Very important
Learning to speak English 75%
Attending school with American children 67%
Supporting America’s founding ideals 49%
Maintaining cultural celebrations and holiday traditions 39%
Teaching their children their native language 38%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Learning to speak English

75%  Very important

21%  Somewhat important
3% Not very important
1% Not at all important
0% Not sure

Very important
March 6,2025 | 75%
November 28-29, 2023 | 74%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* When immigrants move to America, how important are each of the following?

Attending school with American children

67%  Very important

25%  Somewhat important
5% Not very important
2%  Not at all important
1% Not sure

I Very important

March 6,2025 | 67%
November 28-29, 2023 | 63%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Supporting America’s founding ideals

49%  Veryimportant

38%  Somewhat important
9% Not very important
3%  Not atall important
1% Not sure

I Very important

March 6,2025 | 49%
November 28-29, 2023 | 50%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* When immigrants move to America, how important are each of the following?

Maintaining cultural celebrations and holiday traditions

39%  Very important

44%  Somewhat important
8% Not very important
5%  Not at all important
2% Not sure

I Very important

March 6,2025 | 39%
November 28-29, 2023 | 39%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Teaching their children their native language

38%  Veryimportant

38%  Somewhat important

14% Not very important
6%  Not at all important
4% Not sure

I Very important

March 6,2025 | 38%
November 28-29, 2023 | 33%

Source: Napolitan News Service

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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5* President Trump recently issued an executive order making English the official language of

the United States. Do you favor or oppose this executive order?

52%  Strongly favor

24%  Somewhat favor

10%  Somewhat oppose

11%  Strongly oppose
3% Not sure

6* When it comes to official documents issued by the federal government, should they be
available only in English, or also in Spanish or other languages?

45%  Only in English
50%  Also in Spanish or other languages
5% Not sure

7* What about ballots for elections? Should they be available only in English, or also in Spanish

or other languages?

50%  Only in English
48%  Also in Spanish or other languages
3% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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Methodology

This survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on March 6, 2025.
Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and the
sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and political
party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed
to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by Napolitan News Service as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. March 6, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points



